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From: Holly Myers

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: BL-17-00016
Date: Monday, September 25, 2017 10:15:15 AM

Based on information provided, the Boundary Line adjustment meets all PH
requirements.

Parcel 780733 has an open septic permit pending final inspection. This adjustment has
no impacts on the proposed septic system permit.

dtolly R cMlyers
Jfrvironmental gftealth Supervisor

Kittitas County Public Health Department
P-(509)962-7005
Hollv.mvers@co.kittitas.wa.us
publichealthisessential.org

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dchbdac24bb8719d004al4
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From: Holly Duncan

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: BL-
Date: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 11:48:44 AM

The BL looks fine then.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 11:44 AM
To: Holly Duncan

Subject: RE: BL-

That is correct.

From: Holly Duncan

Sent: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 10:17 AM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-

This looks fine. The wells appear to be at least a minimum of 50 feet from the property lines. It only
looks like one lot line is being removed on this BL. Is that correct?

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 12:05 PM

To: Kelly Bacon; Holly Duncan; Holly Myers; Josh Hink; Lucas Huck; Mark Cook; Candie Leader; Justin
Turnbull; Sara Folk; Karen Hodges; 'Keli Bender"

Subject: BL-

i{elly, Hollys, Josh, and other interested parties,
Could you please review this application and submit comments for the decision.

Control Click on the hyperlink above (or go to the attachment tab in EDEN).
Comment period for this application ends on 09/21/2017.

BL-17-00016 Williams (County Departments)
BL-17-00016 Williams (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington
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http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-17-00016+Williams



Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: no-reply@smartgovcommunity.com

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: Step [CDS PLANNING PROJECT ANALYSIS] on Permit [BL-17-00016] is due.
Date: Monday, September 18, 2017 2:15:18 AM

Step CDS PLANNING PROJECT ANALYSIS on Permit BL-17-00016 is due.

, BOUNDARY LINE
Permit #: BL-17-00016 Type: ADJUSTMENT
Site 2700 CARROLL RD Contact: WILLIAMS FAMILY TRUST
Address: ELLENSBURG AGREEMENT
ELLENSBURG, WA 2701 SORENSON RD
98926 ELLESNBURG, WA 98926-
9622

This email was sent from a notification-only address that cannot accept incoming email. Please do not reply to this message.
SMARTGoOV powered by Paladin Data
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From: Dusty Pilkington

To: "flatironfarms@gmail.com"

Cc: "dgray@grayse.gs"

Subject: BL-17-00016 Williams

Date: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 1:43:55 PM
Attachments: BL-17-00016 Williams Deemed Complete.pdf

Attached is notification that the Williams Boundary Line Adjustment application is complete. A hard
copy is en route via US Mail.

Thank You,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

“Building Partnerships — Building Communities” Fax (509) 962-7682

L
KITTITAS COUNTY

September 6™, 2017

Williams Family Trust Agreement Douglas Gray- GSE

2701 Sorenson Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg WA Yakima, WA
98926 98907

RE: Williams Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-17-00016)

To whom it may concern,

Kittitas County Community Development Services received a Boundary Line Adjustment permit on June 28",
2017. This application was determined complete as of September 6™, 2017.

Continued processing of your application will include, but is not limited to, the following actions:

1. A Notice of Application will be sent to appropriate governmental agencies for comment within 14
days. Agencies have 15 days to comment unless additional information is required.

2. The comments from all agencies will be considered in the decision making process.

3. A decision will be rendered which may include conditions; this decision may be appealed per KCC
15A.07

4. If the decision rendered is conditional approval, all conditions must be completed prior to final
approval.

5. Taxes will need to be paid for all parcels involved prior to final approval.

6. Final approval and associated documentation will be submitted to the Kittitas County Assessor’s
office for perfection (the change of the map). The Assessor’s office may have additional requirements
if the appropriate transfer documentation and deeds have not been completed and recorded as
required.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached at (509)-962-7079, or by e-mail at
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us.

Sincerely,

Dty fulplg

Dusty Pilkington

Staff Planner

(509)-962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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